07/02/2018 504987416

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5034162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick DeNeale	12/14/2015
Tom Eliaz	12/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: Anki, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Second Street, 15th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16005355				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (650) 839-5165

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL P. SHEPHERD Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45209-0005002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=45209-0005001SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046256 FRAME: 0146 504987416

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Anki, Inc.**, a **Delaware** corporation having a place of business at **55 Second Street**, 15th **Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105**, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

HOROW:	mg:						AST TO SERVICE AND A
	CONTRACTOR	IVIA LLEH () that	are disclosed in filled under 35 t	nt, litle, and inter in the provisional J.S.C. §111(a) a	annlication	filad under 95 t	100 CA44/60 mg
		is to be filed he was filed on					
		now bearing U	I.S. application	number	·	and	
	filed in the Ui which may be	ICATION; (b) a substitute, ren nited States or a granted on th	Il applications c ewal, reissue, a elsewhere in the e applications s	nd other applica	rom the APP ations related atents (include), and (c) ar	LICATION; (c) thereto which i ding reissues as	all utility, divisional, have been or may be nd re-examinations) f priority in the nal rights.
ASSIG		grees that ASS		ply for and rece			
commu that AS to the S INVEN	necessary or d inicate to ASSIGNEE shall o SUBJECT MATI	esirable to fully SNEE all known consider desiral ER and for ves ees to provide	execute all path secure to ASS of facts relating to ble for securing sting in ASSIGN any successor.	s, assignments, IGNEE the right: o the SUBJECT, maintaining, ar IEE the rights, till	powers of all s, titles and i MATTER; a nd enforcing tles and inte	itorney, applica interests herein ind (3) generally worldwide pate	do all lawful acts
and cov grant, n	COROLS MILLIAM	CHAINER HISTORY	IG INVENTOR I	the rights, titles, nas not made an g the rights, titles	id will not ha	ac over ratica	set forth herein, ny assignment, eyed.
that ma Office to	INVENTOR gr y be necessary or recordation o	or desirable in	order to comply	power to insert with the rules of	on this Assig of the United	nment any furt Stales Patent a	her identification and Trademark
and all o	This Assignment of which may be	ont may be exe taken togethe	cuted in one or r as one and the	more counterpa same Assignm	rts, each of v nent.	vhich shall be c	leemed an original
1/2	Mad	<u> 111/16</u>	42	<u>cco</u> nter.	2014		
Patrick (DeNeale		Date				
			12/1	(12015			
Tom Elia	az		Date		***************************************		

Case ANK004